



Alstom shareholders approve all resolutions presented at

the Combined Shareholders' Meeting

ALSTOM

Société Anonyme with share capital of €2,672,986,855 Headquarters: 48, rue Albert Dhalenne, 93400 Saint-Ouen-sur-Seine 389 058 447 R.C.S. Bobigny

11 July 2023 – Alstom's Combined Shareholders' Meeting took place today, **11** July 2023, and was broadcasted live on Alstom's website. The Combined Shareholders' Meeting was an opportunity to review the highlights of the 2022/23 financial year, the progresses in terms of integration and to present the Climate Strategy of the Group.

The Combined Shareholders' Meeting approved all the proposed resolutions, including the annual accounts for the year ended 31 March 2023, the remuneration of the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and the distribution of a dividend of €0.25 per share - which corresponds to a payout ratio of 33% - as well as the option to pay this dividend in cash or in new shares.

The resolutions related to the delegation of powers and financial authorizations granted to the Board of Directors were adopted as well.

The Combined Shareholders' Meeting renewed the mandates of Ms. Sylvie Kandé de Beaupuy, Ms. Sylvie Rucar and Mr. Henri Poupart-Lafarge as Board members for a further four-year term and ratified the co-option of Mr. Jay Walder. The Combined Shareholders' Meeting also approved the appointment of Bpifrance Investissement as a new Board member for a four-year term.

Alstom's Board of Directors is now composed of 13 Board members: Mr. Henri Poupart-Lafarge, who also serves as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Bpifrance Investissement*, represented by Mr. José Gonzalo, Caisse de Dépôt et Placement du Québec represented by Ms. Kim Thomassin, Ms. Bi Yong Chungunco*, Mr. Yann Delabrière* (Lead Independent Director), Ms. Clotilde Delbos*, Mr. Frank Mastiaux*, Mr. Daniel Garcia Molina (Board member representing employees), Mr. Gilles Guilbon (Board member representing employees), Ms. Sylvie Kandé de Beaupuy*, Mr. Frank Mastiaux*, Mr. Baudouin Prot*, Ms. Sylvie Rucar* and Mr. Jay Walder*. The Board of Directors also includes a Censor. Mr. Benoit Raillard.

The Board of Directors is composed of 45% women and 82% independent Board members**.

^{*}Independent Board member

^{**}Excluding Board members representing employees



About Alstom Alstom commits to contribute to a low carbon future by developing and promoting innovative and sustainable transportation solutions that people enjoy riding. From high-speed trains, metros, monorails, trams, to turnkey systems, services, infrastructure, signalling and digital mobility, Alstom offers its diverse customers the broadest portfolio in the industry. With its presence in 63 countries and a talent base of over 80,000 people from 175 nationalities, the company focusses its design, innovation, and project management skills to where mobility solutions are needed most. Listed in France, Alstom generated revenues of €16.5 billion for the fiscal year ending on 31 March 2023.

For more information, please visit www.alstom.com

Contacts

Press:

Thomas ANTOINE - Tel.: +33 (0)6 11 47 28 60

thomas.antoine@alstomgroup.com

Samuel MILLER - Tel.: +33 (0)6 65 47 40 14

samuel.miller@alstomgroup.com

Investor Relations:

Martin VAUJOUR - Tel.: +33 (0)6 88 40 17 57

martin.vaujour@alstomgroup.com

Estelle MATURELL ANDINO - Tel.: +33 (0)6 71 37 47 56

estelle.maturell@alstomgroup.com